## CobbFendley

January 20, 2017

Leland Miller

City of Grand Prairie

1821 South Highway 161
Grand Prairie, Texas 75051

RE: NE 5% Street & E Tarrant Road and E. Arkansas Lane & Forum Drive Channel Repair

Dear Mr. Miller,

Bids were received for the above referenced project on Thursday, January 12, 2017 at 2:00 pm. Seven bids
were received; all bids were opened and read aloud.

The project base bid consists of two separate locations. NE 5 Street & E Tarrant Road consists of selective
demolition, erosion protection, grouted riprap, paving, culvert construction, headwall construction,
guardrail installation, earthwork, and vegetation. E. Arkansas Lane & Forum Drive (FEMA DR-4223),
consists of concrete removal, concrete placement, earthwork, erosion control, and vegetation. Add
Alternate 1 consists of installing reinforcing bar pins along the opposite wall from the Base Bid repair for
E. Arkansas Lane & Forum Drive (FEMA DR-4223).

The low bid was submitted by Nu-Way Construction, LLC of Flower Mound, Texas in the amount of
$389,653.00. A bid bond was submitted for 5% of the total amount as required by the bid documents. We
recommend award of the project to Nu-Way Construction, Inc. in the amount of $389,653.00, based upon
the evaluation of their bid and the checking of their references. The contract documents require that this
project be completed 270 consecutive calendar days after the issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

The Contractor shall commence work after the execution of all contract and bond forms, receipt of
insurance certificates and issuance of a Notice to Proceed. A preconstruction conference shall be
conducted with the contractor, City of Grand Prairie personnel, and our Engineers.

If you have any questions on this matter, please feel free to contact me at (972) 335-3214.

Sincerely,

COBRB, FENDLEY & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Mathew L. Busby, P.
Project Manager

Attachment: Bid tabulation

CC: Stephanie Griffin, Angi Mize

2801 Network Boulevard, Suite 800 | Frisco, Texas 75034 | 972.335.3214 | fax 972.335.3202 | www.cobbfendley.com
TBPE Firm Registration No. 274 | TBPLS Registration No. 100467



