Exhibit A

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #2

July 7, 2017

City of Grand Prairie, Texas
317 College Street

Grand Prairie, TX 75050
Attn: Leland Miller

Change Order: 2

Owner: City of Grand Prairie
Project:

Drive Channel Repair
Bid No: 17032
Executed: March 20, 2017
Contractor: Nu-Way Construction, LLC
Attachments: None

A. CHANGE IN SCOPE / QUANTITIES
The following item has been added to the contract:
NE 5th St & E. Tarrant Rd Culvert Rehabilitation, Item 28:

#* CobbFendley

NE 5% Street & E Tarrant Road Culvert Rehabilitation and E. Arkansas Lane & Forum

Excavate and Recompact Native Soil for culvert trench, includes earthwork, excavation, placement,
compaction, and all associated labor to prepare trench for specified embedment and pipe, work

fully performed per details and specifications.
Additional Quantity: 130 cubic yards

The following quantity has been added to the contract:
NE 5th St & E. Tarrant Rd Culvert Rehabilitation, item 24:

6" 4000 PSI Concrete Riprap Apron, including reinforcement, formwork, control joints, work fully

performed as per details and specifications.

Additional Quantity: 350 square yards

QUANTITY SUMMARY
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
NO. DESCRIPTION chanGe | YNTU (vumMBERONLY) | (NUMBER ONLY)
24 | 6" 4000 PSI Concrete Riprap Apron, including
reinforcement, formwork, control joints, work fully 350 sy $ 60.00 $  21,000.00
performed as per details and specifications.
28 || Excavate and Recompact Native Soil for culvert
trench, includes earthwork, excavation, placement,
compaction, and all associated labor to prepare 130 SY $ 30.00 $ 3,900.00
trench for specified embedment and pipe, work
fully performed per details and specifications.
TOTAL | § 24,900.00

2801 Network Boulevard, Suite 800 | Frisco, Texas 75034 | 972.335.3214 | fax 972.335.3202 | www.cobbfendley.com
TBPE Firm Registration No. 274 | TBPLS Registration No. 100467




El

CHANGE IN COMPENSATION

Original Contract Amount:  $ 389,653.00

Change Order #1: S 14,428.00

Change Order #2: S 24,900.00

Revised Contract Amount:  $ 428,978.00
Percent change in contract value: 10.09%

CHANGE IN SCHEDULE

This change order does not adjust the project schedule.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

CobbFendley

(Arkansas & Forum work site)
(™ & Tarrant work site)

This change order does not change the remaining scope as stated in the original contract. All terms
& conditions of the original contract remain in effect.

AUTHORITY TO SIGN

The undersigned officers and/or agents of the parties hereto are the properly authorized officials
and have the necessary authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized
representatives as of the day and year set forth in this Agreement.

OWNER
€Ty OF GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS
Signature:
Name:
CONTRACTOR
Nu-WAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC
Signature:
Name:
ENGINEER
CoBB, FENDLEY 8& ASSOCIATES, INC.
Signature:

—
Name: Mathew L. Busby, P.E.

Project Manager

Date:

Title:

Date:

Title:

Date

: -71701131 21Kk

2801 Network Boulevard, Suite 800 | Frisco, Texas 75034 | 972.335.3214 | fax 972.335.3202 | www.cobbfend!ley.com

TBPE Firm Registration No. 274 | TBPLS Registration No. 100467

Page2 of 2



